
ALAY 
HO ME CARE 

Dear Applicant, 

WELCOME LETTER 

Welcome and thank you for your interest in working for ALAY Home Care. We are a DDD Provider that dedicate our lives 

in supporting individuals with Developmental Disabilities. 

We need Caregivers like yourself who are dedicated and compassionate in providing the care to our beloved individuals. 

Below are the required documents for the position in order to complete the onboarding process. 

Please provide the copy of the following Credentials: 

o Driver's License

o Social Security Card

o Permanent Resident Card or Workers Permit for non-US Citizen

o Auto Insurance

o Auto Registration

o CPR/First Aid Certification

o Highschool Diploma, Equivalent or higher

o Fingerprint Appointment

o Fingerprint Receipt

o Headshot photo for Company ID

We will also set you up for the following: 

o Drug Screen -Pre-employment

o CDS online classes -(You will receive your login once Application Packet is completed)

https://login.elsevierperformancemanager.com/systemlogin.aspx?virtualname=EMBCenter

Log in: initial of your first name+ last name+ last 4 of your social security number

Example: jsmith1234 

Password: hello 

NJ Electronic Visit Verification (EW) Mandate -Clock in and out 

o HHA Exchange App -you will need to download HHA Exchange App using your smartphone. Once downloaded,

create an account and a profile. 7 Digit Mobile ID# will be obtained. 

Tutorial on How to Use the HHAeXchange App: https://youtu.be/NNbGEkV4EPQ 

Alay Home Care Orientation: https://youtu.be/xHsoVNHRSlo 

NOTE: We advise ALL our applicants to use paperless version of our Application. 
Computer or Laptop- download Adobe Acrobat and start with the Fillable Page (the last page of the 

application packet) Review each filled document and sign the employee signatures for each document. 

Mobile -using your smartphone, download the Adobe Fill and Sign App. Open and complete the 

application packet. 

Send the completed application packet to the recruitment team email. 

Welcome and thank you for being part of our team ALAY! #ALAYHOMECARE 

Sincerely, 

11 
ALAY 

HO ME CARE 

recruitment@alayhc.com 

Office: 201-899-4990 Ext. 2 

https://login.elsevierperformancemanager.com/systemlogin.aspx?virtualname=EMBCenter
https://youtu.be/NNbGEkV4EPQ
https://youtu.be/xHsoVNHRSlo


ALAY 
H O ME C ARE 

EMPLOYMENT APPLICATION 

APPLICANT INFORMATION 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME 

ADDRESS 

EMERGENCY CONTACT NAME 

SKILL LEVEL/LICENSE/CERTIFICATION 

STATE ZIP 

Do You HAVE MALPRACTICE INSURANCE (LPN oR RN)? vONO 

AVAILABILITY WEEKDAYS, ( □ lsr□ 2"0 03"0 SHIFTS) 

HHA EXCHANGE MOBILE ID NUMBER: 

EDUCATION 

1. SCHOOL/COLLEGE/NURSING SCHOOL

ADDRESS 

2. SCHOOL/COLLEGE/NURSING SCHOOL 

ADDRESS 

WORK EXPERIENCE 

1. EMPLOYER

ADDRESS 

2. EMPLOYER

ADDRESS 

DATE 
MM / DD / YYYY 

MIDDLE INITIAL SSN DOB 

PHONE CELL 

EMAIL 

RELATIONSHIP EMERGENCY PHONE 

LICENSE# EXPIRATION DATE 

IFYES, COMPANY AMOUNT 

AVAILABILITY WEEKENDS, ( 0 l5r□2"" 03"" SHIFTS) 

Do you have your own car? (if yes check the box, if no leave blank0 

(MM/DD/YYY) 

FROM To DIPLOMA/DEGREE 

EMAIL 

FROM To DIPLOMA/DEGREE 

EMAIL 

(MM/DD/YYY) 

FROM To REASON FOR LEAVING 

POSITION PHONE 

FROM To REASON FOR LEAVING 

POSITION PHONE 

I authorize Alay Home Care to verify my experience and request information about me from the references identified above. 

SIGNATURE DATE 
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

ALAY SUPERVISOR/TITLE: 
------------------

INTERVIEW DATE ORIENTATION DATE 

COMPLIANCE: Y OR N HIRE DATE START DATE 

Rev 1/2021 
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Fingerprint Service Code Form 
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To Schedule your ten-minute fingerprint appointment, simply 

visit https:ljuenroll.identogo.com and enter the following Service 

Code 

When prompted, please enter the following: 

Contributor Case Number: PC 3183 

2F16S7 

--------------

Service Code is unique to your hiring/licensing agency. Do not use this code for another purpose. 

lease bring one of the identification documents from the list below to your enrollment appointment. 

dentification must be valid, not expired, and contain a photograph of the applicant. 

► Driver's License issued by a State or outlying possession of the U.S.

► Driver's License PERMIT issued by a State or outlying possession of the U.S.

► Driver's License PAPER/TEMPORARY issued by a State or outlying possession of the U.S.

► Enhanced Driver's License (EDL)

► Commercial Driver's License issued by a State or outlying possession of the U.S.

► Commercial Driver's License PERMIT issued by a State or outlying possession of the U.S.

► ID card issued by a federal, state, or local government agency or by a Territory of the United States

► Enhanced Tribal Identification Card (for federally recognized U.S. tribes)

► U.S. Coastguard Merchant Mariner Card

► U.S. Passport

► Permanent Resident Card or Alien Registration Receipt Card (Form 1-551)

► Employment Authorization Card/Document (1-766) that contains a photograph

► Canadian Driver's License

► Foreign Driver's License (Mexico and Canada Only)

► U.S. Visa issued by the U.S. Department of Consular Affairs for travel to or within, or residence within,

the United States

IMPORTANT! Retain your receipt of fingerprinting and return promptly to your employer.

Fingerprint Appointment Date: ____ _ 

0 Don't have access to the Internet? You can still schedule an appointment by calling 877.503.5981. 

https://uenroll.identogo.com/


ALAV 
HO ME CARE 

DECLARATION FORM 

Employee Name: __________ _ Date:
------

Declaration of Clear Record: 

I hereby declare that I was never held civilly liable for abuse or neglect of an individual with 

developmental disabilities. 

Signed: ____________ _ 

Records Information Permission Form: 

I hereby give Alay Home Care permission to contact outside agencies or organizations to access any 

necessary information or documentation such as training documentation that may be need in reference 

to my employment. 

Signed: ____________ _ 

Picture Release Form: 

I give permission for photographs or videos to be taken of me during my employment with Alay Home 

Care. I understand that these pictures or videos may be used for informational or educational 

brochures, presentations, or other public presentation purposes. 

Signed: ____________ _ 

Clean Driving Record Statement: 

I hereby ascertain that I have a driver's license that is valid, and that I have a clean driving record. I will 

inform Alay Home Care immediately if my driving record is ever compromised. Staff may not transport 

individuals if they do not have a clean driving record. In addition, I ascertain that I maintain current 

insurance coverage on the vehicles I drive at all times. I hereby give Alay Home Care permission to 

conduct a driver's records abstract check at any time. 

Signed: ____________ _ 

Declaration of Education Requirement: 

I understand that the education eligibility for a Community Support Staff Position at Alay Home Care 

requires that at a minimum the staff member has completed their high school education, or its 

equivalent. I hereby ascertain that I have completed my high school education requirements or its 

equivalent (GED). 

Signed: ____________ _ 

For Office Use Only 

Provided a copy of Diploma: V N Date Contacted School for Diploma: ____ _ 

Verified By: _________________ _ Date: ____ _ 















Form  W-4
2026

Employee’s Withholding Certificate

Department of the Treasury  
Internal Revenue Service 

Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the correct federal income tax from your pay. 

Give Form W-4 to your employer. 

Your withholding is subject to review by the IRS.

OMB No. 1545-0074

Step 1: 

Enter 

Personal 

Information

(a)   First name and middle initial Last name

Address 

City or town, state, and ZIP code

(b)   Social security number

Does your name match the 
name on your social security 
card? If not, to ensure you get 
credit for your earnings, 
contact SSA at 800-772-1213 
or go to www.ssa.gov.

(c) Single or Married filing separately

Married filing jointly or Qualifying surviving spouse

Head of household (Check only if you’re unmarried and pay more than half the costs of keeping up a home for yourself and a qualifying individual.)

Caution: To claim certain credits or deductions on your tax return, you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly) are required to have a social security 
number valid for employment. See page 2 for more information.

TIP: Consider using the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to determine the most accurate withholding for the rest of the year if you: 
are completing this form after the beginning of the year; expect to work only part of the year; or have changes during the year in your 
marital status, number of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), dependents, other income (not from jobs), 
deductions, or credits. Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available when using the estimator. At the beginning of next 
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding. 

Complete Steps 2–4 ONLY if they apply to you; otherwise, skip to Step 5. See page 2 for more information on each step, who can 
claim exemption from withholding, and when to use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App.

Step 2: 

Multiple Jobs 

or Spouse 

Works

Complete this step if you (1) hold more than one job at a time, or (2) are married filing jointly and your spouse 
also works. The correct amount of withholding depends on income earned from all of these jobs.

Do only one of the following.

(a) Use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App for the most accurate withholding for this step (and Steps 3–4). If 
you or your spouse have self-employment income, use this option; or 

(b) Use the Multiple Jobs Worksheet on page 3 and enter the result in Step 4(c) below; or 

(c) 

 

If there are only two jobs total, you may check this box. Do the same on Form W-4 for the other job. This 
option is generally more accurate than Step 2(b) if pay at the lower paying job is more than half of the pay at 
the higher paying job. Otherwise, Step 2(b) is more accurate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

Complete Steps 3–4(b) on Form W-4 for only ONE of these jobs. Leave those steps blank for the other jobs. (Your withholding will 
be most accurate if you complete Steps 3–4(b) on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.)

Step 3: 

Claim 

Dependent 

and Other 

Credits 

If your total income will be $200,000 or less ($400,000 or less if 
married filing jointly): 

(a) Multiply the number of qualifying children under age 17 by 
$2,200 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3(a) $

(b) Multiply the number of other dependents by $500 . . . 3(b) $
Add the amounts from Steps 3(a) and 3(b), plus the amount for other credits. Enter the
total here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 $

Step 4: 

Other  

Adjustments

(a) 

 

Other income (not from jobs). If you want tax withheld for other income you 
expect this year that won’t have withholding, enter the amount of other income here. 
This may include interest, dividends, and retirement income . . . . . . . . 4(a) $

(b) 

 

Deductions. Use the Deductions Worksheet on page 4 to determine the amount of 
deductions you may claim, which will reduce your withholding. (If you skip this line, 
your withholding will be based on the standard deduction.) Enter the result here . . 4(b) $

(c) Extra withholding. Enter any additional tax you want withheld each pay period . . 4(c) $

Exempt from 
withholding

I claim exemption from withholding for 2026, and I certify that I meet both of the conditions for exemption for 
2026. See Exemption from withholding on page 2. I understand I will need to submit a new Form W-4 for 2027 .

Step 5: 

Sign 

Here

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this certificate, to the best of my knowledge and belief, is true, correct, and complete.

Employee’s signature (This form is not valid unless you sign it.) Date 

Employers 

Only

Employer’s name and address First date of 
employment

Employer identification 
number (EIN)

For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 4. Cat. No. 10220Q Form W-4 (2026) Created 12/8/25

FreeText
ALAY HOME CARE
31 NEWARK BAY CT BAYONNE, NJ 07002

FreeText
EIN - 83-1431495



Form W-4 (2026) Page 2

General Instructions
Section references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless 
otherwise noted. 

Future Developments

For the latest information about developments related to Form 
W-4, such as legislation enacted after it was published, go to 
www.irs.gov/FormW4.

Purpose of Form

Complete Form W-4 so that your employer can withhold the 
correct federal income tax from your pay. If too little is withheld, 
you will generally owe tax when you file your tax return and may 
owe a penalty. If too much is withheld, you will generally be due 
a refund. Complete a new Form W-4 when changes to your 
personal or financial situation would change the entries on the 
form. For more information on withholding and when you must 
furnish a new Form W-4, see Pub. 505, Tax Withholding and 
Estimated Tax. 

Exemption from withholding. You may claim exemption from 
withholding for 2026 if you meet both of the following 
conditions: you had no federal income tax liability in 2025 and 
you expect to have no federal income tax liability in 2026. You 
had no federal income tax liability in 2025 if (1) your total tax on 
line 24 on your 2025 Form 1040 or 1040-SR is zero (or less than 
the sum of lines 27a, 28, 29, and 30), or (2) you were not 
required to file a return because your income was below the 
filing threshold for your correct filing status. If you claim 
exemption, you will have no income tax withheld from your 
paycheck and may owe taxes and penalties when you file your 
2026 tax return. To claim exemption from withholding, certify 
that you meet both of the conditions by checking the box in the 
Exempt from withholding section. Then, complete Steps 1(a), 
1(b), and 5. Do not complete any other steps. You will need to 
submit a new Form W-4 by February 16, 2027.

Your privacy. Steps 2(c) and 4(a) ask for information regarding 
income you received from sources other than the job associated 
with this Form W-4. If you have concerns with providing the 
information asked for in Step 2(c), you may choose Step 2(b) as 
an alternative; if you have concerns with providing the 
information asked for in Step 4(a), you may enter an additional 
amount you want withheld per pay period in Step 4(c) as an 
alternative. 

When to use the estimator. Consider using the estimator at 
www.irs.gov/W4App if you:

1. Are submitting this form after the beginning of the year;

2. Expect to work only part of the year; 

3. Have changes during the year in your marital status, number 
of jobs for you (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly), or 
number of dependents, or changes in your deductions or 
credits;

4. Receive dividends, capital gains, social security, bonuses, or 
business income, or are subject to the Additional Medicare Tax 
or Net Investment Income Tax; or

5. Prefer the most accurate withholding for multiple job 
situations.

TIP: Have your most recent pay stub(s) from this year available 
when using the estimator to account for federal income tax that 
has already been withheld this year. At the beginning of next 
year, use the estimator again to recheck your withholding.

Self-employment. Generally, you will owe both income and 
self-employment taxes on any self-employment income you 
receive separate from the wages you receive as an employee. If 
you want to pay these taxes through withholding from your 
wages, use the estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App to figure the 
amount to have withheld.

Nonresident alien. If you’re a nonresident alien, see Notice 
1392, Supplemental Form W-4 Instructions for Nonresident 
Aliens, before completing this form.

Specific Instructions

Step 1(c). Check your anticipated filing status. This will 
determine the standard deduction and tax rates used to 
compute your withholding.

Step 2. Use this step if you (1) have more than one job at the 
same time, or (2) are married filing jointly and you and your 
spouse both work. Submit a separate Form W-4 for each job.

Option (a) most accurately calculates the additional tax you 
need to have withheld, while option (b) does so with a little less 
accuracy. 

Instead, if you (and your spouse) have a total of only two jobs, 
you may check the box in option (c). The box must also be 
checked on the Form W-4 for the other job. If the box is 
checked, the standard deduction and tax brackets will be cut in 
half for each job to calculate withholding. This option is accurate 
for jobs with similar pay; otherwise, more tax than necessary 
may be withheld, and this extra amount of tax withheld will be 
larger the greater the difference in pay is between the two jobs.

!
CAUTION

Multiple jobs. Complete Steps 3 through 4(b) on only 
one Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you 
do this on the Form W-4 for the highest paying job.

Step 3. This step provides instructions for determining the 
amount of the child tax credit and the credit for other dependents 
that you may be able to claim when you file your tax return. To 
qualify for the child tax credit, the child must be under age 17 as 
of December 31, must be your dependent who generally lives 
with you for more than half the year, and must have the required 
social security number. You (and/or your spouse if married filing 
jointly) must have the required social security number to claim 
certain credits. You may be able to claim a credit for other 
dependents for whom a child tax credit can’t be claimed, such 
as an older child or a qualifying relative. For additional eligibility 
requirements for these credits, see Pub. 501, Dependents, 
Standard Deduction, and Filing Information. You can also 
include other tax credits for which you are eligible in this step, 
such as the foreign tax credit and the education tax credits. To 
do so, add an estimate of the amount for the year to your credits 
for dependents and enter the total amount in Step 3. Including 
these credits will increase your paycheck and reduce the amount 
of any refund you may receive when you file your tax return. 

Step 4.

Step 4(a). Enter in this step the total of your other estimated 
income for the year, if any. You shouldn’t include income from 
any jobs or self-employment. If you complete Step 4(a), you 
likely won’t have to make estimated tax payments for that 
income. If you prefer to pay estimated tax rather than having tax 
on other income withheld from your paycheck, see Form 
1040-ES, Estimated Tax for Individuals.

Step 4(b). Enter in this step the amount from the Deductions 
Worksheet, line 15, if you expect to claim deductions other than 
the basic standard deduction on your 2026 tax return and want 
to reduce your withholding to account for these deductions. 
This includes both itemized deductions and other deductions 
such as for qualified tips, overtime compensation, and 
passenger vehicle loan interest; student loan interest; IRAs; and 
seniors. You (and/or your spouse if married filing jointly) must 
have the required social security number to claim certain 
deductions. For additional eligibility requirements, see Pub. 501. 

Step 4(c). Enter in this step any additional tax you want 
withheld from your pay each pay period, including any amounts 
from the Multiple Jobs Worksheet, line 4. Entering an amount 
here will reduce your paycheck and will either increase your 
refund or reduce any amount of tax that you owe when you file 
your tax return.



Form W-4 (2026) Page 3

Step 2(b)—Multiple Jobs Worksheet  (Keep for your records.)

If you choose the option in Step 2(b) on Form W-4, complete this worksheet (which calculates the total extra tax for all jobs) on only 

ONE Form W-4. Withholding will be most accurate if you complete the worksheet and enter the result on the Form W-4 for the highest 
paying job. To be accurate, submit a new Form W-4 for all other jobs if you have not updated your withholding since 2019.

Note: If more than one job has annual wages of more than $120,000 or there are more than three jobs, see Pub. 505 for additional 
tables; or, you can use the online withholding estimator at www.irs.gov/W4App.

1 

 

 

Two jobs. If you have two jobs or you’re married filing jointly and you and your spouse each have one
job, find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5. Using the “Higher Paying Job” row and the
“Lower Paying Job” column, find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries and enter 
that value on line 1. Then, skip to line 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 $

2 Three jobs. If you and/or your spouse have three jobs at the same time, complete lines 2a, 2b, and 
2c below. Otherwise, skip to line 3.

a 

 

 

Find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5 using the annual wages from the highest 
paying job in the “Higher Paying Job” row and the annual wages for your next highest paying job
in the “Lower Paying Job” column. Find the value at the intersection of the two household salaries 
and enter that value on line 2a . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2a $

b 

 

 

Add the annual wages of the two highest paying jobs from line 2a together and use the total as the 
wages in the “Higher Paying Job” row and use the annual wages for your third job in the “Lower 
Paying Job” column to find the amount from the appropriate table on page 5 and enter this amount 
on line 2b . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2b $

c Add the amounts from lines 2a and 2b and enter the result on line 2c . . . . . . . . . . 2c $

3 Enter the number of pay periods per year for the highest paying job. For example, if that job pays
weekly, enter 52; if it pays every other week, enter 26; if it pays monthly, enter 12, etc. . . . . . 3

4 

 

Divide the annual amount on line 1 or line 2c by the number of pay periods on line 3. Enter this
amount here and in Step 4(c) of Form W-4 for the highest paying job (plus any other additional
amount you want withheld) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 $



Form W-4 (2026) Page 4

Step 4(b)—Deductions Worksheet  (Keep for your records.)

See the Instructions for Schedule 1-A (Form 1040) for more information about whether you qualify for the deductions on lines 1a, 1b, 
1c, 3a, and 3b.

1 Deductions for qualified tips, overtime compensation, and passenger vehicle loan interest.

a Qualified tips. If your total income is less than $150,000 ($300,000 if married filing jointly), enter 
an estimate of your qualified tips up to $25,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1a $

b 

 

Qualified overtime compensation. If your total income is less than $150,000 ($300,000 if married
filing jointly), enter an estimate of your qualified overtime compensation up to $12,500 ($25,000 if
married filing jointly) of the “and-a-half” portion of time-and-a-half compensation . . . . . . 1b $

c Qualified passenger vehicle loan interest. If your total income is less than $100,000 ($200,000 if
married filing jointly), enter an estimate of your qualified passenger vehicle loan interest up to $10,000 1c $

2 Add lines 1a, 1b, and 1c. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 $
3 Seniors age 65 or older. If your total income is less than $75,000 ($150,000 if married filing jointly):

a Enter $6,000 if you are age 65 or older before the end of the year . . . . . . . . . . . 3a $
b Enter $6,000 if your spouse is age 65 or older before the end of the year and has a social security 

number valid for employment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3b $
4 Add lines 3a and 3b. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 $

5 

 

Enter an estimate of your student loan interest, deductible IRA contributions, educator expenses, 
alimony paid, and certain other adjustments from Schedule 1 (Form 1040), Part II. See Pub. 505 for 
more information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 $

6 Itemized deductions. Enter an estimate of your 2026 itemized deductions from Schedule A (Form
1040). Such deductions may include qualifying:
a Medical and dental expenses. Enter expenses in excess of 7.5% (0.075) of your total income . 6a $

b State and local taxes. If your total income is less than $505,000 ($252,500 if married filing 
separately), enter state and local taxes paid up to $40,400 ($20,200 if married filing separately) . 6b $

c 

 

Home mortgage interest. If your home acquisition debt is less than $750,000 ($375,000 if
married filing separately), enter your home mortgage interest expense (including mortgage 
insurance premiums) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6c $

d Gifts to charities. Enter contributions in excess of 0.5% (0.005) of your total income . . . . 6d $
e Other itemized deductions. Enter the amount for other itemized deductions . . . . . . . 6e $

7 Add lines 6a, 6b, 6c, 6d, and 6e. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 $
8 Limitation on itemized deductions.

a Enter your total income . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8a $
b Subtract line 4 from line 8a. If line 4 is greater than line 8a, enter -0- here and on line 10. Skip line 9 8b $

9 Enter: { • $768,700 if you’re married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse
• $640,600 if you’re single or head of household
• $384,350 if you’re married filing separately

} . . . . . 9 $

10 If line 9 is greater than line 8b, enter the amount from line 7. Otherwise, multiply line 7 by 94% (0.94) 
and enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 $

11 Standard deduction.

Enter: { • $32,200 if you’re married filing jointly or a qualifying surviving spouse
• $24,150 if you’re head of household
• $16,100 if you’re single or married filing separately

} . . . . . 11 $

12 Cash gifts to charities. If you take the standard deduction, enter cash contributions up to $1,000
($2,000 if married filing jointly) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 $

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter the result here . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 $
14 If line 10 is greater than line 13, subtract line 11 from line 10 and enter the result here. If line 13 is 

greater than line 10, enter the amount from line 12 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 $
15 Add lines 2, 4, 5, and 14. Enter the result here and in Step 4(b) of Form W-4 . . . . . . . . . 15 $

Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice. We ask for the information on 
this form to carry out the Internal Revenue laws of the United States. Internal Revenue 
Code sections 3402(f)(2) and 6109 and their regulations require you to provide this 
information; your employer uses it to determine your federal income tax withholding. 
Failure to provide a properly completed form will result in your being treated as a 
single person with no other entries on the form; providing fraudulent information may 
subject you to penalties. Routine uses of this information include giving it to the 
Department of Justice for civil and criminal litigation; to cities, states, the District of 
Columbia, and U.S. commonwealths and territories for use in administering their tax 
laws; and to the Department of Health and Human Services for use in the National 
Directory of New Hires. We may also disclose this information to other countries 
under a tax treaty, to federal and state agencies to enforce federal nontax criminal 
laws, or to federal law enforcement and intelligence agencies to combat terrorism.

You are not required to provide the information requested on a form that is 
subject to the Paperwork Reduction Act unless the form displays a valid OMB 
control number. Books or records relating to a form or its instructions must be 
retained as long as their contents may become material in the administration of 
any Internal Revenue law. Generally, tax returns and return information are 
confidential, as required by Code section 6103. 

The average time and expenses required to complete and file this form will vary 
depending on individual circumstances. For estimated averages, see the 
instructions for your income tax return.

If you have suggestions for making this form simpler, we would be happy to hear 
from you. See the instructions for your income tax return.
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Married Filing Jointly or Qualifying Surviving Spouse

Higher Paying Job 

Annual Taxable 

Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

    $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $0 $0 $480 $850 $850 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020

$10,000 -   19,999 0 480 1,480 1,850 2,050 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,620

$20,000 -   29,999 480 1,480 2,480 3,050 3,250 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,420 3,820 4,820

$30,000 -   39,999 850 1,850 3,050 3,620 3,820 3,990 3,990 3,990 3,990 4,390 5,390 6,390

$40,000 -   49,999 850 2,050 3,250 3,820 4,020 4,190 4,190 4,190 4,590 5,590 6,590 7,590

$50,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,360 4,360 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760

$60,000 -   69,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,360 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760 9,760

$70,000 -   79,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 3,990 4,190 4,760 5,760 6,760 7,760 8,760 9,760 10,760

$80,000 -   99,999 1,020 2,220 3,420 4,240 5,440 6,610 7,610 8,610 9,610 10,610 11,610 12,610

$100,000 - 149,999 1,870 4,070 6,270 7,840 9,040 10,210 11,210 12,210 13,210 14,210 15,360 16,560

$150,000 - 239,999 1,870 4,100 6,500 8,270 9,670 11,040 12,240 13,440 14,640 15,840 17,040 18,240

$240,000 - 319,999 2,040 4,440 6,840 8,610 10,010 11,380 12,580 13,780 14,980 16,180 17,380 18,580

$320,000 - 364,999 2,040 4,440 6,840 8,610 10,010 11,380 12,580 13,860 15,860 17,860 19,860 21,860

$365,000 - 524,999 2,720 5,920 9,390 12,260 14,760 17,230 19,530 21,830 24,130 26,430 28,730 31,030

$525,000 and over 3,140 6,840 10,540 13,610 16,310 18,980 21,480 23,980 26,480 28,980 31,480 33,990

Single or Married Filing Separately

Higher Paying Job 

Annual Taxable 

Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

     $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $90 $850 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,070 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870 $1,970

$10,000 -   19,999 850 1,780 1,980 1,980 2,030 3,030 3,830 3,830 3,830 3,830 3,930 4,130

$20,000 -   29,999 1,020 1,980 2,180 2,230 3,230 4,230 5,030 5,030 5,030 5,130 5,330 5,530

$30,000 -   39,999 1,020 1,980 2,230 3,230 4,230 5,230 6,030 6,030 6,130 6,330 6,530 6,730

$40,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,880 4,080 5,080 6,080 7,080 7,950 8,150 8,350 8,550 8,750 8,950

$60,000 -   79,999 1,870 3,830 5,030 6,030 7,100 8,300 9,300 9,500 9,700 9,900 10,100 10,300

$80,000 -   99,999 1,870 3,830 5,100 6,300 7,500 8,700 9,700 9,900 10,100 10,300 10,500 10,700

$100,000 - 124,999 2,030 4,190 5,590 6,790 7,990 9,190 10,190 10,390 10,590 10,940 11,940 12,940

$125,000 - 149,999 2,040 4,200 5,600 6,800 8,000 9,200 10,200 10,950 11,950 12,950 13,950 14,950

$150,000 - 174,999 2,040 4,200 5,600 6,800 8,150 10,150 11,950 12,950 13,950 14,950 16,170 17,470

$175,000 - 199,999 2,040 4,200 6,150 8,150 10,150 12,150 13,950 15,020 16,320 17,620 18,920 20,220

$200,000 - 249,999 2,720 5,680 7,880 10,140 12,440 14,740 16,840 18,140 19,440 20,740 22,040 23,340

$250,000 - 449,999 2,970 6,230 8,730 11,030 13,330 15,630 17,730 19,030 20,330 21,630 22,930 24,240

$450,000 and over 3,140 6,600 9,300 11,800 14,300 16,800 19,100 20,600 22,100 23,600 25,100 26,610

Head of Household

Higher Paying Job 

Annual Taxable 

Wage & Salary

Lower Paying Job Annual Taxable Wage & Salary

      $0 - 
9,999

$10,000 - 
19,999

$20,000 - 
29,999

$30,000 - 
39,999

$40,000 - 
49,999

$50,000 - 
59,999

$60,000 - 
69,999

$70,000 - 
79,999

$80,000 - 
89,999

$90,000 - 
99,999

$100,000 - 
109,999

$110,000 - 
120,000

$0 -     9,999 $0 $280 $850 $950 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,020 $1,560 $1,870 $1,870 $1,870

$10,000 -   19,999 280 1,280 1,950 2,150 2,220 2,220 2,220 2,760 3,760 4,070 4,070 4,210

$20,000 -   29,999 850 1,950 2,720 2,920 2,980 2,980 3,520 4,520 5,520 5,830 5,980 6,180

$30,000 -   39,999 950 2,150 2,920 3,120 3,180 3,720 4,720 5,720 6,720 7,180 7,380 7,580

$40,000 -   59,999 1,020 2,220 2,980 3,570 4,640 5,640 6,640 7,750 8,950 9,460 9,660 9,860

$60,000 -   79,999 1,020 2,610 4,370 5,570 6,640 7,750 8,950 10,150 11,350 11,860 12,060 12,260

$80,000 -   99,999 1,870 4,070 5,830 7,150 8,410 9,610 10,810 12,010 13,210 13,720 13,920 14,120

$100,000 - 124,999 1,870 4,270 6,230 7,630 8,900 10,100 11,300 12,500 13,700 14,210 14,720 15,720

$125,000 - 149,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 7,800 9,070 10,270 11,470 12,670 14,580 15,890 16,890 17,890

$150,000 - 174,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 7,800 9,070 10,580 12,580 14,580 16,580 17,890 18,890 20,170

$175,000 - 199,999 2,040 4,440 6,400 8,510 10,580 12,580 14,580 16,580 18,710 20,320 21,620 22,920

$200,000 - 249,999 2,720 5,920 8,680 10,900 13,270 15,570 17,870 20,170 22,470 24,080 25,380 26,680

$250,000 - 449,999 2,970 6,470 9,540 12,040 14,410 16,710 19,010 21,310 23,610 25,220 26,520 27,820

$450,000 and over 3,140 6,840 10,110 12,810 15,380 17,880 20,380 22,880 25,380 27,190 28,690 30,190





























SMALL EMPLOYER HEALTH BENEFITS WAIVER OF COVERAGE 

Group Policy No.: __________ _ 

Policyholder Name: _A_L_A _Y_H_O_M_E_C_ A_R_ E __________________________ _

Employee Name: ____________________________________ _ 
Last First Ml 

Marital Status: D Single D Married □ Widowed I Divorced 

Date of Employment: _______________ Date of Birth: ______________ _ 
I was given the opportunity to enroll in this plan of group health benefits offered by my employer and insured by Horizon 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of New Jersey. I refuse the following: 

=:J Employee, Spouse and Child(ren) coverage 

7 Spouse coverage 

□ Child(ren) coverage

Reason for Refusal (Please check all appropriate boxes.) 

□ other fully-insured Group Health Plan sponsored by this employer

□ other Group Health Plan sponsored by my spouse's employer

□ other group coverage sponsored by another organization

□ covered under Medicare

□ other reasons (please explain) ______________________________ _

Please identify Group Health Plan(s) and provide names(s) of policyholder(s), carrier(s) and policy number(s).

Policyholder/Name:
Last First Ml

Carrier: Policy Number:

Policyholder/Name:
Last First Ml

Carrier: Policy Number:

Policyholder/Name:
Last First Ml

Carrier: Policy Number:
If you are declining enrollment for yourself or your dependents (including your spouse) because of other Group Health Plan coverage, 
you may in the future be able to enroll yourself or your dependents in this plan, provided that you request enrollment within 90 days after 
your other coverage ends. In addition, if you have a new dependent as a result of marriage, birth, adoption or placement for adoption, 
you may be able to enroll yourself and your dependents provided that you request enrollment within 30 days after marriage, birth, 
adoption or placement for aooption. 

I understand that if I later wish to enroll for any of the coverage(s) refused, I will be required to submit an Enrollment Form. 

_________________________________ Date: 
Signature of Employee 

..,,,.,..---.,....,...,-,,-----------------------------Date: 
Signature of Witness 

I 

MM DD 

! ___ _
yyyy

32286 (0320) An Independent Licensee of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association 



4i A LAY 
HO ME CARE 

FILLABLE PAGE 

Start with this page if you are using your computer to auto fill all the pages prior 

First Name 

First Letter of Middle Name(ex. A.) 

Social Security Number

Date Of Bi rth (ex. 01/02/2022) 

Street Address 

City/State 

Email Address 

Relationship with Emergency Contact 

License/Certification 

License/Certification Expiration Date 

Weekdays Availability: ( D_1 sr 

D_2"0 
Il 3"0 SHIFTS)

Applicant Information MM/DD/YYYY

Application Date 

Last Name 

Last 4 of Social (ex:1234) 

Cellphone Number(ex. (123) 456-7890 

Phone Number 

Zip Code 

Emergency Contact Name 

Emergency Contact Number 

License/Certification Number 

Position/Title (DSP or Other) 

Weekends Availability: ( 0-
lsr .Q2"0 O 3"0 SHIFTS) 

Mariiatatus -
W4 ( Single/ D Married Filing Jointly/ D Head of Household) 

Do you have a CAR for Com m
a

y Transport (If yes check the box) 
D Yes Public Transportation 

Education 

School/College/Nursing School (1) Diploma/Degree 

From To 

Address Email 

School/College/Nursing School (2) Diploma/Degree 

From To 

Address Email 

Work Experience and References 

Employer (Work Reference) Reason for leaving 

From To 

Address Position 

Reference Name/Job Position I Contact Number 

Employer Reason for leaving 

From To 

Address Position 

Reference Name/Job Position I Contact Number 

Other Fields 

Have you been convicted D Yes 0No Are you a citizen of United States? Yes Noncitizen D lawful Resident Authorized Alien 

Bank Name/City/State Bank Account Number 

Bank Routing Number Checking Savings / Entire Net Amount Specific $ amount 

Pre-Employment 

Fingerprint Appointment Date See Page 8 -ldentoGO form for Fingerprint instructions 

HHA Exchange 7 Digit Mobile ID Number See Page 1-Welcome Letter for EW (HHA Exchange App) instructions 
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